,	CATION OF CONTRA		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M004	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05-06-2013	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ RG2-13-0024/000337		5. PROJECT NO.(If applica
3. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE 3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts, MSA Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-C Washington, DC 2	1-B10M	
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)	·	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.
AWD MANAGEMENT SERVICES			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1745 North Brown Road, Suite 110			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0	
Lawrenceville GA 30043				
ODE 788538549	FACILITY CODE		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 06-01-2011	
		ENDMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS	
DU 13. THIS ITEM APPL IT MODIFIES 1	THE CONTRACT/ORDER	OBLIGATE \$141,000 5 561110 PSC R699 ATIONS OF CONTRACTS NO: AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	B/ORDERS, ITEM 14.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA			ying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
	AR 43.103(b).			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR				. <u>.</u> . <u>.</u>
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Uni				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Uni X	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	1 1	copies to the issuing office.	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Uni X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 1 D. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitati for onsite administr exercise "Option" Year	ent and return 0 on/contract subject matter where feasib active office support factors office support	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Important: Contractor X is not, D. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to increasing the ceiling, and to provide	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitation for onsite administr exercise "Option" Year additional funding,	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasib rative office support full the support in Work Uphereby: extend as described on the	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page.	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Important: Contractor X is not, in DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to increasing the ceiling, and to provide RC Project Officer (Region II): Clinton	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat for onsite administr exercise Option Year additional funding, on McGill, 404-997-48	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasib ative office support and the support work where by extend as described on the 08, clinton.mcgill@n	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page. rc.gov	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Important: Contractor I is not, if DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to increasing the ceiling, and to provide RC Project Officer (Region II): Clintor MD Project Manager: Belita M. Elmore,	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitat for onsite administr exercise Option Year additional funding, on McGill, 404-997-48 office 678-823-5858,	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasible ative office support and the spin work where easible as described on the sole, clinton.mcgill@n fax 770-931-3139, b	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page. rc.gov elmore@awdms.com	erformance and
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, D. SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to increasing the ceiling, and to provide RC Project Officer (Region II): Clinto WD Project Manager: Belita M. Elmore, WD President & CEO: A. Danielle Jones,	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitati for onsite administr exercise "Option" Year additional funding, on McGill, 404-997-48 office 678-823-5858, office 678-377-4890	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasib rative office support worklichereby extend as described on the 308, clinton.mcgill@n fax 770-931-3139, b 0 ext 101, fax 678-37	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page. rc.gov elmore@awdms.com 7-4992, djones@awdms	erformance and
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Uni X	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitati for onsite administr exercise "Option" Year additional funding, on McGill, 404-997-48 office 678-823-5858, office 678-377-4890	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasib rative office support worklichereby extend as described on the 308, clinton.mcgill@n fax 770-931-3139, b 0 ext 101, fax 678-37	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page. rc.gov elmore@awdms.com 7-4992, djones@awdms pree and effect. ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	erformance and
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, if A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U efference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 the purpose of this modification is to increasing the ceiling, and to provide RC Project Officer (Region II): Clintor WD Project Manager: Belita M. Elmore, WD President & CEO: A. Danielle Jones,	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral Modification is required to sign this docum CF section headings, including solicitati for onsite administr exercise "Option" Year additional funding, on McGill, 404-997-48 office 678-823-5858, office 678-377-4890	ent and return <u>0</u> on/contract subject matter where feasible ative office support autor office support as described on the 308, clinton.mcgill@n fax 770-931-3139, b 0 ext 101, fax 678-37 anged remains unchanged and in full for 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR/ Manon Butt	e) services for NRC's ing the period of pe following page. rc.gov elmore@awdms.com 7-4992, djones@awdms orce and effect. ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) cer	erformance and

NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 Modification 4 Page 2 of 2

Reference Contract NRC-HQ-11-C-29-0045 for onsite administrative office support services for NRC's Region II office.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise Option Year Two, (2) increase the ceiling, and (3) add incremental funding, as follows:

1. Exercise Option Year Two, from June 1, 2013 through May 31, 2014, in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The revised period of performance is from June 1, 2011 through May 31, 2014. Option Year Two is the final option year; no additional option years remain under this contract.

2. Increase the ceiling of the contract by \$272,746.08, from \$430,838.70 to \$703,584.78.

3. Add incremental funding in the amount of \$141,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$430,838.70 to \$571,838.70.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

· 15

Job Code Number C9202

Award FY11 Obligation	\$128,544.48 of or unside at \$37,492.14	an di da sa Santakan s
Mod 1 FY11 Obligation	\$37,492.14	- 57 FEAR
Mod 2 FY12 Obligation	\$198,601.56	· . ·
Mod 3 FY12 Obligation	\$66,200.52	
Mod 4 FY13 Obligation	\$141,000.00	
	AF74 000 70	
Total Obligations	\$571,838.70	

This modification obligates FY 2013 funds in the amount of \$141,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

- TOPIC DELES IN and the second secon Second second